Amounts owing to subsidiaries	 545	 445,258	 97,750	 –	 543,553

		  1,311,835	 11,756,910	 139,071	 –	 13,207,816

Net financial assets	 24,193,665	 35,175,636	 8,272,305	 14	 67,641,620
Less: Net financial

assets denominated
in respective entities’
functional currencies	 –	 (35,175,636)	 –	 –	 (35,175,636)

		  24,193,665	 –	 8,272,305	 14	 32,465,984

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 4 / 2 0 1 5

P
ER

FO
R

M
A

N
C

E
R

EV
IE

W
C

O
R

P
O

R
AT

E
O

VE
R

VI
EW

LE
A

D
ER

S
H

IP
G

O
VE

R
N

A
N

C
E

C
O

R
P

O
R

AT
E

D
IS

C
LO

S
U

R
ES

145

34	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Financial risk management policies (continued)

(i)	 Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the
end of the financial period, with all other variables held constant:

		  Group	 Company

		  30.06.2015	 31.12.2013	 30.06.2015	 31.12.2013
		  Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/
		  (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
		  RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Effects on loss after taxation/equity:

USD
– strengthened by 5%	 1,723,256	 832,866	 5,472,226	 1,209,683
– weakened by 5%	 (1,723,256)	 (832,866)	 (5,472,226)	 (1,209,683)

AUD
– strengthened by 5%	 3,928,803	 3,091,959	 529,947	 413,615
– weakened by 5%	 (3,928,803)	 (3,091,959)	 (529,947)	 (413,615)

RM
– strengthened by 5%	 (53,324)	 (760,670)	 –	 –
– weakened by 5%	 53,324	 760,670	 –	 –

Interest rate risk

The Group and the Company have minimal exposure to interest rate risks.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

(Cont’d)

HIBISCUS PETROLEUM BERHAD146

34	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Financial risk management policies (continued)

(ii)	 Credit risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other
receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by monitoring the timely receipt of receivables on an on-
going basis. For other financial assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing